OP \$140.00 50096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LG Electronics, Inc.		09/30/2016	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5009684	WINTAB
Serial Number:	86298922	WINOZ
Serial Number:	86750027	WINDOW COVER
Serial Number:	86034200	SLIDE WINDOW
Serial Number:	86023612	QUICK WINDOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-395-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com, sstewart@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton / Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41826.7222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Halski
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Halski/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0264

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = LG \ Assignment - executed \# page 1.tif$

source=LG Assignment - executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, LG Electronics, Inc. ("Assignor"), a South Korean corporation with its principal place of business at LG Twin Tower, 128 Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea, and Microsoft Corporation ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052-6399, United States of America have entered into a Trademark Assignment Agreement effective as of September 30, 2016 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant and subject to the Agreement, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks," "Applications" and "Registrations," respectively), and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the goodwill and common law rights associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Trademarks, the Applications and the Registrations, together with all of Assignor's goodwill and common law rights connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of September 30, 2016.

LG Electronics, Inc.: Solution June	Microsoft Corporation
By: DOHYUN JUNG	By:
Name: DokkyomelwNG	Name: Motthew Penarczyk
Title: Plesidenctronics Inc.	Title: Assistant Secretary
Cro 1	ے

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Trademarks

Mark	Class	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date
WinTab	9	86/346738	7/24/2014	5009684	7/26/2016
WinOz	9	86/298922	6/03/2014		
Window Cover	9	86/750027	9/08/2015		
Slide Cover	9	86/034200	8/09/2013		<u> </u>
Quick Window	9	86/023612	7/30/2013		

2

133157180.1

RECORDED: 04/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0267